Cemeteries and Crematoria (Medical Referee) Appointment 2015 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2015-18

made under the

Cemeteries and Crematoria Regulation 2003, Section 22 (Medical Referees)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Cemeteries and Crematoria (Medical Referee) Appointment* 2015 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day it is signed.

3 Appointment of Medical Referee

I appoint Dr Bronwyn Jane Avard, being a doctor for a continuous period of not less than five years, as a medical referee for the purposes of the Cemeteries and Crematoria Regulation 2003.

Gary Byles
Director-General
Territory and Municipal Services

12 January 2015